

Family Hospice partners with Alzheimer's Association to expand educational outreach

Collaboration aims to provide essential resources for families and caregivers

ATLANTA, GA, UNITED STATES, April 8, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Family Hospice announces an official partnership with the Alzheimer's Association, Georgia Chapter, to enhance educational outreach and raise awareness of available resources for individuals facing Alzheimer's or other dementia.



This collaboration will provide families,

caregivers, and healthcare professionals with critical information on hospice and Alzheimer's and dementia-related support. As part of this effort, Family Hospice and the Alzheimer's Association are planning an upcoming statewide initiative in Georgia aimed at expanding awareness and support. Both organizations will share educational materials at community events and through

"

We know that families facing Alzheimer's disease often encounter the complexities of end-of-life care. This partnership with Family Hospice is a crucial step in bridging that gap."

Jill Disney

social media to ensure families and caregivers have access to the guidance they need.

"We understand that Alzheimer's disease and other related dementia often present unique challenges for both patients and their families," said Paige Powell, the sales support manager at Family Hospice. "By partnering with the Alzheimer's Association, we strengthen our shared mission of improving the lives of those affected by this disease. This collaboration grants our team the opportunity to make a powerful and far-reaching

contribution, expanding our impact to a scale that will truly transform the lives of many."

"We know that families facing Alzheimer's disease often encounter the complexities of end-of-life care. This partnership with Family Hospice is a crucial step in bridging that gap," said Jill Disney, the senior director of programs and services at the Alzheimer's Association, Georgia Chapter. "By

combining our resources and expertise, we can provide families more comprehensive support, education, and guidance during these challenging times, ensuring they receive the specialized care they need."

For more information on available resources and upcoming initiatives, visit the Family Hospice website or the Alzheimer's Association Georgia Chapter website.

About Family Hospice:

Family Hospice is a trusted hospice care organization providing compassionate, quality care for end-of-life needs to families in Georgia and South Carolina. The mission of Family Hospice is to serve those battling terminal illnesses by enhancing their quality of life and preserving their dignity while providing medical guidance during difficult times. For more information, visit www.homewithfamily.com.

About Alzheimer's Association:

The Alzheimer's Association is a worldwide voluntary health organization dedicated to Alzheimer's care, support and research. Our mission is to lead the way to end Alzheimer's and all other dementia by accelerating global research, driving risk reduction and early detection, and maximizing quality care and support. Our vision is a world without Alzheimer's and all other dementia[®]. Visit www.alz.org

###

Brittany Bowen
BPR International
+1 614-226-9542
brittanysabra@bpr.international

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/801265692

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.